
164,193

143,392

11,250

27,936

153

2,301

507,682

27,124

19,615

560

533

42

83

－

1

673

51

85

560

533

42

83

－

1

673

51

85

32,486,683,438

25,828,434,286

2,276,231,445

5,439,209,191

30,866,287

343,022,220

89,617,157,005

3,920,918,932

3,435,620,015

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

904,556 2,938 2,028163,426,127,920 910
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   一次金或職業災害死亡補償一次金。
 2.職災補償一次金係指被保險人因職業災害領取失能年金或遺屬年金時，另一次發給之職業傷病失能補償
 1.同表25註2，「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分
 表28　勞工保險實計現金給付(年金給付)

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

人數(年底) Persons (End of Year)
(年底)

 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

 金　　額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

國併勞(註1)

(Note 1)
coverage years

NP combining LI類     別

Laborers
Various Insured

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

 註：



158,226

138,664

10,906

27,061

141

2,273

501,704

26,565

18,941

5,407

4,195

302

792

12

27

5,305

508

589

98,205,475

81,945,370

7,089,706

18,485,477

－

48,000

94,942,426

6,219,385

17,182,470

98,205,475

81,945,370

7,089,706

18,485,477

－

48,000

94,942,426

6,219,385

17,182,470

31,479,211,014

25,088,406,902

2,216,070,987

5,286,630,985

28,817,856

340,837,150

88,899,225,602

3,862,544,601

3,322,949,110

909,266,949

658,082,014

53,070,752

134,092,729

2,048,431

2,137,070

622,988,977

52,154,946

95,488,435

884,481 17,137372,103,410 324,118,309 160,524,694,207 2,529,330,30347,985,101

2016

   who suffers from occupational injury or disease and has claimed for disability pension or survivor pension.
2.Occupational compensation means an extra occupational compensation which shall be issued to the insured person
1.See Note 2 of Table 25.  The person and amount of "NP combining LI coverage years" can't be classified.

 　　　     of Pension and Various Insured Laborer
Table 28  Real Cash Benefits (Pension Benefit Payments), by Type

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金 Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 金　　　額 Amount
(年底)

 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

 金　　額

Amount

(年底)
 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

一次金) (註2)
(含職災補償

 金　　額

(Note 2)
compensation)
occupational

(Include
Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

(註2)
(含職災補償一次金)

 年　　金

compensation)(Note 2)
(Include occupational

Pension

國併勞(註1)

years (Note 1)
LI coverage

NP combining

 Note：


