表28 勞工保險實計現金給付(年金給付) 一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國105年

單位:人、新台幣元

給付種類	合 計 Total		失能年金			
Type of Pension	人。數	金 額	人數(年底) Persons (End of Year)			
	(年底)		小 計	年 金	國併勞(註1)	
類 別 Various Insured Laborers	Persons (End of Year)	Amount	Subtotal	Pension	NP combining LI coverage years (Note 1)	
總計	904,556	163,426,127,920	2,938	2,028	910	
Grand Total						
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	164,193	32,486,683,438	560	560		
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	143,392	25,828,434,286	533	533		
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	11,250	2,276,231,445	42	42		
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	27,936	5,439,209,191	83	83		
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	153	30,866,287	_	_		
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	2,301	343,022,220	1	1		
職業勞工 Craft workers	507,682	89,617,157,005	673	673		
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	27,124	3,920,918,932	51	51		
自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	19,615	3,435,620,015	85	85		

註:1.同表25註2,「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。 2.職災補償一次金係指被保險人因職業災害領取失能年金或遺屬年金時,另一次發給之職業傷病失能補償 一次金或職業災害死亡補償一次金。

Table 28 Real Cash Benefits (Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Pension and Various Insured Laborer

2016

Unit: person \ NT\$

Disability pension		老年年金(Old-Age pension		Survivor pension	
	新 Amount 年 金 (含職災補償一次金)	國併勞(註1)	人 數 (年底)	金額	(年底) (含職災補 一次金)(註	金 額 (含職災補償 一次金) (註2) Amount
Subtotal	(註2) Pension (Include occupational compensation)(Note 2)	NP combining LI coverage years (Note 1)	Persons (End of Year)	Amount	Persons (End of Year)	(Include occupational compensation) (Note 2)
372,103,410	324,118,309	47,985,101	884,481	160,524,694,207	17,137	2,529,330,303
98,205,475	98,205,475		158,226	31,479,211,014	5,407	909,266,949
81,945,370	81,945,370		138,664	25,088,406,902	4,195	658,082,014
7,089,706	7,089,706		10,906	2,216,070,987	302	53,070,752
18,485,477	18,485,477		27,061	5,286,630,985	792	134,092,729
_	_		141	28,817,856	12	2,048,431
48,000	48,000		2,273	340,837,150	27	2,137,070
94,942,426	94,942,426		501,704	88,899,225,602	5,305	622,988,977
6,219,385	6,219,385		26,565	3,862,544,601	508	52,154,946
17,182,470	17,182,470		18,941	3,322,949,110	589	95,488,435

Note: 1.See Note 2 of Table 25. The person and amount of "NP combining LI coverage years" can't be classified.

2.Occupational compensation means an extra occupational compensation which shall be issued to the insured person who suffers from occupational injury or disease and has claimed for disability pension or survivor pension.